

চেম্বার নং: ০৮এইচ৮৬৩৬এইচকনাঅক্ষ
২০২২-২৩, তারিখ: ০১.১১.২০২২।
ডেপুটি চিফ ইঞ্জিনিয়ার/কন/11/পূর্ব
রেলওয়ে/হাওড়া, ৩৭১, তেলকলঘাট,
হাওড়া-৭১১১০১ নিম্নলিখিত কাজের জন্য
যেহেতু অভিজ্ঞতা ও আর্থিক দক্ষতা সম্পন্ন
খ্যাতনামা কন্সাল্টারদের কাছ থেকে, যাঁরা
উপযুক্ত ও প্রয়োজনীয় অভিজ্ঞতাসম্পন্ন ও
সম্পাদনশীল, ই-টেক্সটরিং-এর জন্য ওপেন
টেভার আহ্বান করছেন; কাজের নাম: (ক)
শক্তিগড়-বর্ধমান-এর মধ্যবর্তী মে লাইন-
১১.৫৩ কিমি. সহ ১.৫০ কিমি. অতিরিক্ত লুপ,
(খ) বর্ধমান-খানা-এর মধ্যবর্তী মে লাইন-
১৮.৫০ কিমি. এবং (গ) খানা-সাঁইহিরা-এর
মধ্যবর্তী ৩য় লাইন-৮৪.১০ কিমি. সংক্রান্ত
সকল ইলেক্ট্রিক্যাল, টিআরডি ও এসঅ্যান্ডটি
কাজের জন্য চূড়ান্ত অবস্থানের জরিপ, ট্র্যাফিক
সার্ভে, সমস্ত সিভিল, ইলেক্ট্রিক্যাল ও
এসঅ্যান্ডটি কাজ সংক্রান্ত সামগ্রিক ডিপিআর
দাখিল সহ অ্যালোইনমেন্ট প্ল্যান, ইয়ার্ড প্ল্যান,
মহিনর ও মেজর ব্রিজের নকশা, আরওবি/
আরইউবি-এর নকশা, লেভেল ক্রসিং-এর
নকশা ও বিস্তারিত হিসাব প্রস্তুতি,
হাইড্রোলজিক্যাল ও জিওটেকনিক্যাল অনুসন্ধান
এবং অন্যান্য আনুসঙ্গিক কাজ সহ ইপিপি টেন্ডার
নথি প্রস্তুতি ও দাখিল সংক্রান্ত কাজকর্ম
পরিচালনা। আনুমানিক মূল্যমান: ₹
২,২০,১৪,১১৭.১৮ টাকা। টেন্ডার নথির মূল্য
শূন্য। বায়নামূল্য: ₹ ২,৬০,১০০ টাকা।
সম্পাদনের সময়সীমা: ২ (দুই) মাস। খোলার
তারিখ: ২৫.১১.২০২২। বিস্তারিত টেন্ডার
বিজ্ঞপ্তি, নথি এবং সময়ে সময়ে ইস্যু করা
সংশোধনী সহ প্রয়োজনীয় যোগ্যতার শর্তাবলী
ওয়েবসাইটে www.reps.gov.in-এ পাওয়া
যাবে। উপরোক্ত ওয়েবসাইটে ই-টেক্সটরিং-এর
মাধ্যমে টেন্ডারের জন্য বিড জমা করতে হবে।
এই টেন্ডারের প্রেক্ষিতে ম্যানুয়াল প্রস্তাবের
অনুমোদন নেই। কোন ম্যানুয়াল প্রস্তাব পাওয়া
গেলে তা অগ্রাহ্য হবে এবং তৎক্ষণাত বাতিল
করা হবে।

(CON-80/2022-23)
টেন্ডার বিজ্ঞপ্তি ওয়েবসাইটে www.reps.gov.in-এ
www.reps.gov.in-এ পাওয়া যাবে।
জামানের অনুরণন করুন। @EasternRailway
Eastern Railway Headquarter

নওয়ে
৩৫এইচ/৪০০, তারিখ: ০৯.১১.২০২২। সিনিয়র
স্টোলা বিডিং, ডিআরএম বিডিং, কাছাকাছি স্ট্রিট,
র জন্য ই-টেন্ডার আহ্বান করছেন: ই-টেন্ডার নং:
৪৯৫৫৩৮০০, কাজের নাম: সিয়ালিং-৫ ডিভিশনে সাউথ
কনশন বিডিং সিয়ালিং সিয়ালিংয়ের পাট মেরামতি
র নথিপত্রের মূল্য: শূন্য। বায়নামূল্য/বিড সিকিউরিটি
পূর্ব করার সময়সীমা: ৯ মাস। টেন্ডার জমা শুরু
তারিখ: ০৯.১২.২০২২ তারিখ হপুর ২ টো পর্যন্ত।
সিই পূর্ণ ২.৬০ মিনিট। বিস্তারিত বিবরণ পাওয়া
নং টেন্ডারডাকে অবশ্যই টেন্ডার আহ্বানের আদেশের
তে হবে: (১) তিনটি সমরূপ কাজ যার প্রত্যেকটির
সময় ৪০ সত্বংশের সমতুল হতে হবে অথবা (২) দুটি সমরূপ
র ন্যূনতম ৪০ সত্বংশের সমতুল হতে হবে অথবা
পিত মূল্যের ন্যূনতম ৬০ সত্বংশের সমতুল হতে
ডিএন অথবা 'ডি' যেটি কম হবে, সেটির ন্যূনতম
নে ডি = কোটি টাকায় টেন্ডারের বিজ্ঞপ্তির মূল্য,
জনা নির্ধারিত বছরের সংখ্যা। নিরীক্ষিত ব্যালাস
ট চুক্তিবদ্ধ পেয়েস্টের" গড় অনুযায়ী গড় বার্ষিক
বছরের ব্যালাস শীট এখনও প্রস্তুত/নিরীক্ষিত
প্রচার গণনার জন্য বিচার হবে। নিরীক্ষিত ব্যালাস
নাটিকিটে/চাটটিং অ্যাকাউন্ট/স্ট্যাট দ্বারা সার্টিফিকেট
-এর আয়ের-বিভ (বর্তমান টেন্ডার নথিপত্রের
মা করবেন। অন্যান্য নথিপত্র জমা করতে হবে।
"প্যালেন ইন্টারলকিং অথবা রুট রিসে ইন্টারলকিং
অথবা অটোমেটিক সিগন্যালিং অথবা এলসি স্টেট
সি অথবা এর-এসডিএসি"-এর যে কোনও একটি
হিসাবে বিচার হবে। স্ট্রিক্ট: টেন্ডারদাতা টেন্ডার
যোগ্যতামান পূর্ণ সাস্ট্রেক্ট তাদের দাবীর সমর্থনে।
শংসাপত্রের সমর্থনে সার্টিফিকেট/নথিপত্রের কপি
অনুমোদিত প্রতিনিধির দ্বারা স্ব-প্রত্যয়িত/ডিজিটাল
স্ট্যাম্প এবং তারিখ (প্রতিটি পৃষ্ঠায়) থাকতে হবে।
SDAH-194/2022-23
In/www.reps.gov.in-এ টেন্ডার বিজ্ঞপ্তি পাওয়া যাবে।
Eastern Railway Headquarter

c	Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	10.11	10.11
d	Investment Property	747.51	745.19
e	Property, Plant & Equipment	22.57	26.15
f	Other Non-Financial Assets	20.93	20.33
	Total Assets	2,251.73	2,240.79
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY			
LIABILITIES			
FINANCIAL LIABILITIES			
a	Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities)	21.60	18.30
b	Other Financial Liabilities	-	-
NON FINANCIAL LIABILITIES			
a	Other Non-Financial Liabilities	2.77	2.66
EQUITY			
a	Equity Share Capital	142.68	142.68
b	Other Equity	2,084.68	2,077.15
	Total Liabilities and Equity	2,251.73	2,240.79

Statement of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year ended 30th September, 2022
Notes:-
1 The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th November 2022. The Statutory Auditors have conducted a "Limited Review" of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015.
2 The Company operates mainly in one business segment, i.e. Investment & Finance and all other activities revolve around the main activity and as such there are no other reportable segment as identified by the Chief Operating Decision Maker of the company as required under Ind AS 108.
3 Provision for Income Tax and deferred tax will be accounted for at the end of the financial year.
4 No Investors Complaints were pending at the beginning of the quarter and none were received during the quarter.
5 Previous Year figures are regrouped / reclassified, to conform to the current period classification.
6 As the company has no subsidiary Regulation 33(3)(b) of SEBI (LODR) (Amendment) Regulations, 2018 is not applicable on our Company.
7 Disclosures of Debt Service Coverage Ratio and Interest Service Coverage Ratio is not mandatory for NBFCs registered with RBI as exempted under Regulation 54(2) of SEBI (LODR), 2015. Hence, the same has not been disclosed by virtue of such exemption.
For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/- Ashok Kumar Jain
Director
DIN: 00663565
Place: Kolkata
Date: 12.11.2022

	Plant and Equipment	-	-
	Interest Expenses on Loan from Bank	0.85	-0.80
	Operating Profit before Working Capital Adjustment	12.58	16.12
	Changes in Working Capital (Increase)/Decrease in Loans (Increase)/Decrease in Other Financial Assets	0.21	25.90
	(Increase)/Decrease in Inventories (Increase)/Decrease in Current Tax Asset	0.01	0.41
	(Increase)/Decrease in Other Non-Financial Assets	(9.00)	(98.16)
	Increase/(Decrease) in Other Financial Liabilities	(2.40)	(3.18)
	Increase/(Decrease) in Other Non-Financial Liabilities	(0.60)	0.18
	Increase/(Decrease) in Other Non-Financial Liabilities	0.11	(3.97)
	Cash Generated from Operation	0.91	(62.71)
	Less: Payment of Taxes	-	(2.11)
	Net cash flow from operating activities (A)	0.91	(64.82)
B	CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES		
	Purchase of Investments (Increase)/Decrease in Fixed Deposits (incl. Accrued Interest)	(2.32)	(3.87)
	Purchase of Property, Plant & Equipment	1.00	(322.00)
	Proceeds from sales of Investment	(0.61)	(27.83)
	Provision for Standard Assets / (W/O/F)	0.00	400.00
	Net cash realised from Investing Activities (B)	(1.93)	46.36
C	CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES		
	Increase/(Decrease) in Borrowings	3.30	18.30
	Interest Expenses on Loan from Bank	(0.85)	(0.80)
	Net cash realised from financing activities (C)	2.45	17.51
	Net increase/(Decrease) in cash and cash equivalent	1.43	(0.95)
	Opening Cash & Cash Equivalent	4.19	5.14
	Closing Cash & Cash Equivalent	5.62	4.19
	CLOSING CASH & CASH EQUIVALENT		
	Cash at Bank	2.86	2.72
	Cash in Hand	2.76	1.47
		5.62	4.19

J R D FINANCE LIMITED
Reg. Off: 1/1A, Biplabi Anukul Chandra Street, 5th Floor, Room No. 5G, Kolkata - 700 072, Tel: +91 33 4006 6062; Email Id: fin.jrd@gmail.com
Website: www.jrdfinance.com CIN: L65999WB1993PLC058107

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

(₹. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)		
		60.58	67.14	50.34	127.72		101.20
1	Total Income from operations						
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	2.61	2.66	1.24	5.27	1.00	18.03
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	2.61	2.66	1.24	5.27	1.00	18.03
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	2.61	2.06	0.77	4.67	0.53	17.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	2.61	2.06	0.77	4.67	0.53	17.62
6	Equity Share Capital	272.03	272.03	272.03	272.03	272.03	272.03
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	161.33
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations):						
	Basic	0.10	0.08	0.03	0.17	0.02	0.65
	Diluted	0.10	0.08	0.03	0.17	0.02	0.65

Notes:

- The above financial results which have been prepared in accordance with (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated July 5, 2016, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November, 12, 2022. It has been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the company.
- The outbreak of COVID - 19 pandemic across the globe and in India has contributed to a significant decline and volatility in global and Indian financial markets and a slowdown in economic activities. The extent to which the COVID - 19 pandemic will impact the Company's provision on assets and future results will depend on future developments, which are highly uncertain. Given the uncertainty over the potential macroeconomic condition, the impact of COVID - 19 pandemic may be different from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial results and the Company will continue to closely monitor any material changes to future economic conditions.
- The Company is primarily engaged in NBFC activities. In terms of Ind AS 108 - 'Operating Segments', the company has one business segment i.e. Financing Activities and related products and all other activities revolve around the said business.
- The full format of these financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.mse.in and the Company's website at www.jrdfinance.com
- Previous periods' figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

For J R D Finance Limited
Sd/-
Himangshu Mondal
Director
(DIN: 06984911)

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 12.11.2022

12/11/22